RESOLUTION NO. 108-2025(COTW), Second 
Reading 

By President Cuda 

A Resolution determining that support of the 2025 Heights Music Hop is in 
furtherance of a valid public purpose; awarding Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7,500) to FutureHeights, Inc. in support of the 2025 Heights Music Hop; and declaring 
the necessity that this legislation become immediately effective as an emergency 
measure. 

WHEREAS, Future Heights is a nonprofit community development corporation 
that fosters civic engagements, promotes a vibrant and sustainable future, and supports

[...]

WHEREAS, the City recognizes the value of community arts and culture in 
enhancing quality of life and fostering economic development and wishes to support this 
event through a financial contribution; and 

WHEREAS, this Council finds it necessary and appropriate to donate Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) to Future Heights in support of the 2025 
Heights Music Hop, with such funds to be allocated from Council’s Discretionary Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, OH, that: 

SECTION 1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to issue a